03-25-2003

Atty. Docket: J25-993 US

**VIA EXPRESS MAIL** 

LABEL NO.: EV 288307292 US

102399600 RE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Aloise Levesque

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Intimate Beauty Corporation c/o Victoria's Secret Beauty Company 888 Seventh Avenue, 43<sup>rd</sup> Floor New York, New York 10106

3.	Nature of Conveya	ance (i.e., Assignment	, Merger,	Name Change):	Assignment	
	Execution Date:	March 11, 2003				

4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:

29 177621

(a) Application Serial No(s). Letters Patent No(s).

(b) this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on:

March 11, 2003

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

## **NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.**

100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): **\$ 40.00** is enclosed (w/ Filing Fee).
- 8. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. **14-1431**.

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

03/18/2003 BSAYASI1 00000099 29177621

02 FC:8021

40.00

Peter C. Michalos Reg. No. 28,643

Attorney for Applicant(s)

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS : 2

PATENT

REEL: 013871 FRAME: 0100

T-925 P.004 F-089

Atty. Dookut No.: J25-993 US

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is horeby acknowledged, the undersigned

		Aloiso Levesque	
naredy sell,	assign and transfer to		
	INTIMA	TE BRADTY COMPORATION	
		s's Sacrat Bosuty Compuny Sympth Ayenus, 49 <sup>th</sup> Floor	
		w York, New York 10196	
(neceinafter 11 involcion 0450nc encicl	is and discoveries which	entire right, title and intere are disclosed in the applicati	est in and to any an on for United Stace
		AP FOR BOTTLE	
which applica	scioa was:		
(8)	executed on the	day of	, 2003
(4)	filed on the	day of	, 2003,
	and given U.S. Applicat	ton No.	
Property these It is Predemarks 18 Fürche Property without	afor.  hereby authorized and sue any and all suid Le  r, it is agreed that,  ut charge all divisional	requested that the Commission for the Prot requested that the Commission eters Parent, when granted to a when requested by Assignee, to continuing, substitute, renewa	onar of Patents an aid Assignae. The undersigned wil 1, and raissue paten
gonerally do	and foreign applicati everything possible fo	ons, and execute all rightful r aiding in secucing and maint	. other papers, an Wining proper papen
protectica.		, 1445 A.A	1
Signed at		, this 11th day of Ma	rch, 2003
Inventor(s):	aloise lu Bloise Levesque	resqu	
:eoteoniiw			
RECORD AND RI	eturn to:	lro & Muchalos V.C.	
		O Dutch Hill Road	
		suice 110	
	Orangebi	rg, New York 10962-2100	
	Pho Fa	ne: (845) 359-7700 x: (845) 359-7798	
CUSTCHER NO.			

ト: シィロ

HIST PUREINER: DT **RECORDED: 03/12/2003**  MAR-11-2002 LINEARTH INTIMETE BEAUTY 2125823349

**REEL: 013871 FRAME: 0101**